FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. PTO 11/895897 08/27/2007 09-07-2007

merce

ffice



103442616

RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONLY (s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) SEAN MALLORY	Month Day Year 01-04-2007		
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) PER CEDERSTAV	Execution Date Month Day Year 12-18-2006		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) NOR-CAL PRODUCTS.	INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd. of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) Suite E	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) SAN DIEGO	CALIFORNIA State/Country 92123 Zio Code		
<b>Domestic Representative Name and Ac</b>	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name KARL M. STEINS			
Address (line 1) STEINS & ASSOCIATES			
Address (line 2) 2333 CAMINO DEL RIC	SOUTH, SUITE 120		
Address (line 3)	11805.007		
Address (line 4) SAN DIEGO, CA 92108	08/38/2007 ATRINH 00000013 11895897		
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY 94 FC:8821		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9631-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 61	9-692-2004
Name KARL M. STEINS		
Address (Iline 1) STEINS & ASSOCIAT	TES	
Address (line 2) 2333 CAMINO DEL F	RIO SOUTH	
Address (line 3) SUITE 120		
Address (line 4) SAN DIEGO, CA 921	108	
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documen	nt # [7
Patent Application Number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	Mark if addition with the date the patent application with the date th	umber(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	closed X Deposit Account Iditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es No

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

**Statement and Signature** 

KARL M. STEINS, 40186

Name of Person Signing

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

Date

U.S. PTO 11/895897

08/27/2007

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIENTS UNLY	,,,,,
Conveying Pa		X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	d Execution Date
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	OBERT WOODS		12-26-2006
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	ILLIAM BALLARD		Month Day Year 12-18-2006
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	VID KRUSE		Month Day Year 12-18-2006
Name (line 2)	4-74		
Receiving Par	• • •	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)			is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip	Code
Name (tine 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City	Valuation	ip Code
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attacher the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	ed e same property).
		D-AA No.	mber(s)
Pa	tent Application Number	Br(S)	

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	mark ii additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ATE COLEMAN	6-29-2007
Name (line 2)		
L		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	OHN SLANEY	12-18-2006
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
_	eceiving Party(les)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
-		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	•
Nome was		16 degreement to be married
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Application N	City State/Country Zip City State/Country State/Country Zip City Umber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	908
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	

**PATENT** 

Applicant(s): Nor-Cal Products, Inc.

Title: "Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion"

Docket No. NCP4-J33

# **Assignment by Single Inventor**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented <u>Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion</u>, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, <u>Nor-Cal Products</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a California Corporation, having a place of business at <u>9771 Clairement Mesa Blvd</u>. <u>Suite E</u>, <u>San Diego</u>, <u>CA</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

6/29/07 Date

Nate Coleman

9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd.

Suite E

San Diego, CA 92123

858-503-7777

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

Applicant(s): Nor-Cal Products, Inc.

Title: "Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion"

Docket No. NCP4-J33

# **Assignment by Single Inventor**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented <u>Pendulum</u> Valve having <u>Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion</u>, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Nor-Cal Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd. Suite E, San Diego, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

12/18/06

John Slaney

977 I Clairemont Mesa Blvd.

Suite E

San Diego, CA 92123

858-503-7777

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

Applicant(s): Nor-Cal Products, Inc.

Title: "Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion"

Docket No. NCP4-J33

### Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented <u>Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion</u>, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Nor-Cal Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd. Suite E, San Diego, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

12-26-06 Date

Robert Woods

9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd.

Suite E

San Diego, CA 92123

858-503-7777

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

Applicant(s): Nor-Cal Products, Inc.

Title: "Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion"

Docket No.

NCP4-J33

# **Assignment by Single Inventor**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Nor-Cal Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd. Suite E, San Diego, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

DEC 18, 2006

Date

William Ballard

9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd.

Suite E

San Diego, CA 92123

858-503-7777

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

Applicant(s): Nor-Cal Products, Inc.

Title: "Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion"

Docket No. NCP4-J33

# **Assignment by Single Inventor**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented <u>Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion,</u> for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Nor-Cal Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd. Suite E, San Diego, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Date 18, 2006

David Kruse

9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd.

Suite E

San Diego, CA 92123

858-503-7777

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

Applicant(s): Nor-Cal Products, Inc.

Title: 'Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis

Motion"

Docket No. NCP4-J33

# Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Nor-Cal Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd. Suite E, San Diego, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

18 VECEMBER 2006

9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd.

Suite E

San Diego, CA 92123

858-503-7777

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

Applicant(s): Nor-Cal Products, Inc.

Title: "Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion"

Docket No. NCP4-J33

### **Assignment by Single Inventor**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented <u>Pendulum Valve having Independently and Rapidly Controllable Theta- and Z-axis Motion</u>, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Nor-Cal Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd. Suite E, San Diego, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

TAN 4, 2007

RECORDED: 08/27/2007

Scan Mallory

9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd.

Suite E

San Diego, CA 92123

858-503-7777

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004